PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OGS Laboratory Inc.	11/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newpark Drilling Fluids Laboratory, Inc.
Street Address:	3850 North Causeway Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 1770
City:	Metairie
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5403820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)582-1233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5045691639

Email: lbrignac@klb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Len Brignac

Address Line 1: 201 St. Charles Ave

Address Line 2: 45th floor

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0607-087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Len Brignac

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment of OGS Lab1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0715

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas NOV 08 2004

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OGS LABORATORY, INC.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is OGS LABORATORY, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on October 22, 2004:

The amendment alters Article One of the Original Articles of Incorporation to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LABORATORY, INC.

ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of the adoption was 1,000; and the total number of shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 1,000.

ARTICLE FOUR

The holders of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on the amendments have signed a consent in writing adopting the amendments.

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LABORATORY, INC.

Bγ:

Edan Kearing, Secretary

Dated: October 25, 2004

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 12/21/2006